# CH \$840.00 14774

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		03/02/2015	National banking association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Disc Corporation
Street Address:	3160 W. Heartland Drive
City:	Liberty
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64068
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477415	CDC
Registration Number:	1507779	CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1105915	POS-A-SET
Registration Number:	1083193	CAL-VAC
Registration Number:	1220670	B.D.I.
Registration Number:	4207035	HPX-PT
Registration Number:	4207036	SANITRX LPX
Registration Number:	2874828	SANITRX LP
Serial Number:	85304055	SENSITEL
Registration Number:	4005247	SANITRX HPX
Registration Number:	1842648	SANITRX
Registration Number:	4005248	HPX
Registration Number:	3634346	SANI-TORQ SANI-TORQ
Registration Number:	2761938	VRD
Registration Number:	2747127	LAMOT
Registration Number:	2624920	UNISERT
Registration Number:	2540014	LOTRX
Registration Number:	2546611	FLUID-TROL
Registration Number:	2546612	FLUID-TROL II
	•	TRADEMARK

900317819 REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0909

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2362211	CERTIFLOW
Registration Number:	2043499	STAR X
Registration Number:	1832764	ENVIRO GUARD
Registration Number:	1721379	MICRO X
Registration Number:	1686019	MINTRX
Registration Number:	1695892	ULTRASIZER
Registration Number:	1684287	CLEAN-SWEEP
Registration Number:	1646618	QUICK-CHANGE
Registration Number:	1444600	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	1457247	PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	1413017	ULTRX
Registration Number:	1218217	TRANS-SEAL 100PC
Registration Number:	0967359	GRAFSERT
Registration Number:	3418313	YOUR PROCESS OUR SOLUTIONS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-981-3483

**Email:** dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-39720
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2015

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page1.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page2.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page3.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page4.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page5.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page6.tif source=13d. US Bank IP Release CDC#page7.tif

#### TERMINATION & RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into and effective this 2nd day of March, 2015.

WHEREAS Continental Disc Corporation (the "Owner"), the owner of the trademarks therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Trademark Intellectual Property pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed on or about December 5, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") to U.S. Bank National Association, 10 North Hanley Road, Attention: Commercial Banking, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, (the "Secured Party"), which trademark security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2012 at Reel 004717, Frame 0144;

WHEREAS, the Owner, the owner of the patents therefor listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Patent Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Patent Intellectual Property pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed on or about December 5, 2011 (the "Security Agreement") to the Secured Party, and which patent security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2012 at Reel 27704, Frame 486.

WHEREAS, the Owner, the owner of the copyrights therefor listed on Schedule C attached hereto (the "Copyright Intellectual Property" with the Trademark Intellectual Property and the Patent Intellectual Property, collectively the "Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Copyright Intellectual Property pursuant to a Copyright Security Agreement executed on or about September 17, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") to the Secured Party, and which copyright security interest was recorded in the United States Copyright Office on September 24, 2010 at V3594, D111.

WHEREAS, to the extent any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property remains in the Secured Party, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto stated as follows:

- 1. To the extent that the Secured Party retains any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property, the Secured Party hereby fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, terminates, discharges, releases and relinquishes to the Owner, its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest it may have in the Security Agreement and any and all security interests, liens or other obligations created thereby, including any other Security Agreements or collateral assignments which may have been executed and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as to the Intellectual Property and any other patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark registrations assigned to Owner to which Owner granted the Secured Party a security interest.
- 2. If any term or provision of this Termination and Release is or shall be held illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, all other terms and provisions of this Termination

Termination & Release of Security Interest

and Release shall remain legal, valid and enforceable in such jurisdiction and such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision shall be legal, valid and enforceable in any other jurisdiction.

- 3. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record and index this Termination and Release in favor of the Owner and its successors and assigns against the Intellectual Property.
- 4. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts; Facsimile signatures shall be deemed original signatures.

Termination & Release of Security Interest

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of March, 2015.	hereby executed the document as of this da
SECURED PARTY:	OWNER:
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION
By: Just Hast	By: Mageinain
Name: Sustin Hartneys	Name: C. J. Hagemann
Title: Vice Ausschit	Title: Chief Financial Officer

Termination & Rolease of Security Interest

# SCHEDULE A

## U.S. Trademarks

MARK	Reg. No.
CDC Round Logo	1477415
CONTINENTAL DISC CORPORATION 2-LINE LOGO	1507779
TYPED DRAWING / POS-A-SET	1105915
TYPED DRAWING / CAL-VAC	1083193
B.D.I.	1220670
HPX-PT	4207035
SANITRX LPX	4207036
SANITRX LP	2874828
SENSITEL	85304055
SANITRX HPX	4005247
SANITRX	1842648
HPX	4005248
SANI-TORQ	3634346
VRD	2761938
LAMOT	2747127
UNISERT	2624920
LOTRX	2540014
FLUID-TROL	2546611
FLUID-TROL II	2546612
CERTIFLOW	2362211
STAR X	2043499
ENVIRO GUARD	1832764

Schedule A

MICRO X	1721379
MINTRX	1686019
ULTRASIZER	1695892
CLEAN-SWEEP	1684287
QUICK-CHANGE	1646618
PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE	1444600
PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE	1457247
PERFORMANCE UNDER PRESSURE	1704480
ULTRX	1413017
TRANS-SEAL 100PC	1218217
GRAFSERT	0967359
YOUR PROCESS OUR SOLUTIONS	3418313
	1

# SCHEDULE B

## U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	Patent No.
ENHANCED REVERSE BUCKLING RUPTURE DISC	6006938
ENHANCED REVERSE BUCKLING RUPTURE DISC	6241113
ENHANCED REVERSE BUCKLING RUPTURE DISC	6431383

# SCHEDULE C

## **COPYRIGHTS**

Copyright	Reg. No.	Issue Date
CONTINENTAL CAL-VAC & POS-A-SET RUPTURE DISC ASSEMBLIES WITH THE CONTINENTAL B.D.I BURST DISC INDICATOR	TX 738737	24-JUL-1981
THE CONTINENTAL TRANS-SEAL 100 PC: BULL. 9000	TX 751751	20-JUL-1981
RUPTURE DISC TECHNICAL SEMINAR MANUAL/CONTINENTAL DISC COMPANY: A.K.A. RUPTURE DISCS	TX 1184480	07-SEP-1983

**RECORDED: 03/06/2015**